
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 SEP 2022

R1 07 Sep 2022 | Matamata | Tom Brown Mdn
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $14,000
12:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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	 7	 020038
	 8	 90280
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DIGGER
MANDALO
NOVAK
CON ARTIST
FLIGHT PLAN
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DIAMOND JAK
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C GRYLLS
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S SPRATT
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E H NICHOLAS  2 

A C GOINDASAMY
A LAWSON-CARROLL  3 

N S PARMAR  3 

L DOUGLAS  3 

J J FAWCETT
SCRATCHED
C R BARNES
M KAREEM  3 

D B HOLLINSHEAD
A C FORBES
C R ISDALE
M L ROGERS
G K OPIE
MS D ANDERSEN
P A STEVENS
MS KIM KNIGHT
M H BROSNAN
G K OPIE
D R WILES
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S WRIGHT

4
4
4
4
5
5
5
4
4
4
5
4
4
5
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G
G
G
G
G
G
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	 5-�0�-1-2
	 7-�0�-3-1
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-4
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$10,200
$9,450
$8,940
$4,830
$6,150
$3,170
$3,520
$2,700
$3,430
$840
$0
$0
$0
$0
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	4-�0�-1-1
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	1-�0�-0-0
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	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 67
	16	 860
	17	 907007
	18	 792900
	19	 9909
	20	 6036

STANIMA MAN
ROLAND GARROS
FIREBUG
KIWI MAN
ADJUDICATOR
THE LETTER

58.5
58.5
56.5
58.5
58.5
56.5

7
3
16
9
15
5

E A BRAGG  2 

--
--
--
SCRATCHED
--

W D LARSEN
MS S HOUSTON
P P MIRABELLI
DEBBIE SWEENEY
T R POWELL
M L ROGERS

4
4
4
5
5
4

G
G
M
G
G
M

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
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--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1

$540
$241,607
$1,360
$3,380
$780
$2,130

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 DIGGER Trainer: D B Hollinshead Barrier: 20 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$10,200
Jockey: L Satherley WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Riverina Girl J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L A & W R Berry, D B & P G Hollinshead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 22Dec21	 NPL	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D J Danis	 57	 $26.5	Gwithian Bay	 1:10.63	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....13¾............................No show
3 of 6	 25Jun22	 TRN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Callum Jones	 53	 $31.5	Musigny Lass	 1:28.18	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 09Jul22	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Callum Jones	 53	 $26.1	Windspeed	 1:16.36	 (26.43)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 30Jul22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 L Satherley	 56	 $5.4	 Windspeed	 1:30.09	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Satherley	 58.5	 $6.5	 Badgeringdawitness	 1:28.69	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort

2 MANDALO Trainer: A C Forbes Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: NZ$9,450
Jockey: C Grylls WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: La Chiflota J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Monovale Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 25Apr22	 AVL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms B Grylls	 58	 $28.8	Magawa	 1:14.30	 (25.15)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 22May22	 HWR	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Grylls	 58.5	 $17.1	Lostcause	 1:31.67	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 18Jun22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $11.4	Seeuinabit	 1:29.33	 (27.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 16	 09Jul22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $5.2	 Little Joe	 1:43.95	 (27.59)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 21Aug22	 WVY	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Phelan	 68	 $*2.3	 My Zoi	 1:32.56	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 NOVAK Trainer: C R Isdale Barrier: 14 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$8,940
Jockey: O P Bosson WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: Wimbledon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C S & J G Beatson & K G Burgess

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Apr22	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T L Newman	 59	 $14.4	Trust In You	 1:38.05	 (24.43)	 7	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 10Apr22	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T L Newman	 58.5	 $13.5	Urban Myth	 1:35.79	 (22.52)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 10	 23Apr22	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 G2	 [	 2]	 A C Goindasamy	 57	 $60.4	Pinarello	 2:10.10	 (23.14)	 9	 9	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 06Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T N Harris	 58.5	 $7.1	 Silverina	 1:10.61	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 20Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 O P Bosson	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Quartz Queen	 1:11.51	 (23.97)	 7	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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4 CON ARTIST Trainer: M L Rogers Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$4,830
Jockey: S Spratt WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Gazumped J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Grace & M L Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 12May22	 WNU	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D L Turner	 58.5	 $37.4	Final Return	 1:43.64	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....13¾............................No show
2 of 12	 22Jun22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $25.1	Crazy In Love	 1:27.09	 (25.09)	 9	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $5.3	 Who’s Sam	 1:35.77	 (28.07)	 2	 3	 ....17¼................... Every chance
3 of 13	 06Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $29.7	Shockatillatap	 1:36.21	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 20Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $7.7	 Vegas Strip	 1:38.92	 (25.26)	 9	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance

5 FLIGHT PLAN Trainer: G K Opie Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-4 Prize Money: NZ$6,150
Jockey: J Kamaruddin (a1.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Indian Song J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-4 Last Win: --
Owner: R L Singh, Drew Boaden, Mrs Dale Opie, Kim Steffert, Rita Miller, Gavin Opie Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 08Jun22	 MAM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 M Hashizume	 56.5	 $17.4	Sagan	 1:16.56	 (26.59)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 14	 18Jun22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Hashizume	 57.5	 $14	 Seeuinabit	 1:29.33	 (27.05)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show
4 of 12	 01Jul22	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D L Turner	 58.5	 $4.8	 Wheelitin	 1:45.49	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 13Aug22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Kamaruddin	 57.5	 $14	 Wee Rhona	 1:30.52	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Kamaruddin	 57.5	 $*3.1	 The Bambino	 2:13.44	 (26.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

6 JACK IN THE BOX Trainer: Ms D Andersen Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$3,170
Jockey: E H Nicholas (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: True Power J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avro Enterprises Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Nov21	 ARP	 turf	 1950	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D S Johnson	 58.5	 $5.7	 Regal Lion	 2:01.59	 (23.91)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 14	 10Dec21	 TRN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Yanagida	 57.5	 $9.9	 Logan’s Logic	 2:09.27	 (24.39)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
4 of 13	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C M Lindsay	 54.5	 $7.2	 Charlotte Amalie	 1:37.34	 (28.96)	 10	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
10 of 14	13Aug22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C M Lindsay	 54.5	 $9.5	 Wee Rhona	 1:30.52	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ....12¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 16	 27Aug22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E H Nicholas	 56.5	 $41.3	Arjay’s Flight	 1:42.92	 (26.28)	 13	 12	 ........ 6.........................Handy run

7 JIMMY THUMPER Trainer: P A Stevens Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$3,520
Jockey: A C Goindasamy WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Dawning J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M, K F, M P & S C Enevoldsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Feb22	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms B Grylls	 58.5	 $42.5	El Bandolero	 1:40.76	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
13 of 14	30Mar22	 MAM	turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Grylls	 59.5	 $18.4	King Halston	 1:35.03	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
13 of 13	20Apr22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $16.8	Contemplation	 2:04.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 26............................ Poor run
3 of 12	 01Jun22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $30.1	Macraes	 1:33.94	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03Aug22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $8.7	 Good Oil	 1:32.59	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 6...................Eased 1200m

8 TYNESIDER Trainer: Ms Kim Knight Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$2,700
Jockey: A Lawson-Carroll (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Gold Trace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J & Mrs K M Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 04May22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Satherley	 58.5	 $37.2	La Rapide	 1:38.64	 (24.37)	 2	 8	 ....27¾............................No show
13 of 14	11Jun22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C R Barnes	 58.5	 $72.4	Kerikeri	 1:37.58	 (24.22)	 13	 14	 ....32¼............................ Poor run
2 of 14	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C R Barnes	 58.5	 $90.1	Legit	 1:52.30	 (29.15)	 8	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 06Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E A Bragg	 56.5	 $18	 Fly My Wey	 1:37.50	 (24.25)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.................Reared at start
13 of 14	20Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 E A Bragg	 56.5	 $21.1	Vegas Strip	 1:38.92	 (25.26)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run

9 DIAMOND JAK Trainer: M H Brosnan Barrier: 17 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$3,430
Jockey: N S Parmar (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Gurus Spirit J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G & Mrs L M Hodel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 08Jun22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Yanagida	 58.5	 $14.6	Boomer	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 26Jun22	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Hashizume	 57.5	 $11.5	Miriella	 1:30.54	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾............................No show
4 of 16	 09Jul22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $10.2	Little Joe	 1:43.95	 (27.59)	 7	 3	 ..... 5¼.............. Checked at start
11 of 14	13Aug22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Satherley	 58.5	 $6.4	 Tascioni	 1:30.52	 (--.--)	 14	 12	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N S Parmar	 55.5	 $8.6	 Badgeringdawitness	 1:28.69	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
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10 JUST A TIPPLE Trainer: G K Opie Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$840
Jockey: L Douglas (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Burgundy Dam: Vicki Anne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Eagleton, G K Opie, A P & G E Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	13May22	 MAM	turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A C Goindasamy	 57.5	 $62.1	Gwen’s Daughter	 1:11.17	 (24.43)	 13	 13	 ....18¾............................ Poor run
11 of 13	08Jun22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J J Fawcett	 58.5	 $75.2	Boomer	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	01Jul22	 NPL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N S Parmar	 55.5	 $56.8	Stallone	 1:31.00	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....57½...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Grylls	 58.5	 $43.4	Who’s Sam	 1:35.77	 (28.07)	 13	 8	 ....11½..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	03Aug22	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 V Colgan	 58.5	 $21.2	Breckon Power	 1:16.19	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted

11 KID WARRIOR Trainer: D R Wiles Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$0
Jockey: J J Fawcett WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mettre En Jeu Dam: Celtic Legacy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Wiles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

12 PILLAR OF SOCIETY Trainer: M L Rogers Barrier: 19 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: Badgirldeb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tee Pee Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 14	20Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Satherley	 58.5	 $33.6	Vegas Strip	 1:38.92	 (25.26)	 14	 14	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

13 BOSCH Trainer: Ms M L Bradley Barrier: 18 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$0
Jockey: C R Barnes WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pentire Dam: Highlight J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M T & D A Beazley, H W & K S Perry, J M Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 13	20Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C R Barnes	 58.5	 $39.7	Quartz Queen	 1:11.51	 (23.97)	 13	 13	 ....15½....................... Not sighted

14 JACK WESTEND Trainer: S Wright Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$0
Jockey: M Kareem (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Head Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ian & Shelley Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

15 STANIMA MAN Trainer: W D Larsen Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$540
Jockey: E A Bragg (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Staxa Stanima J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B McAlister, J & R Holland, B Gibson & W Larsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 12	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 E A Bragg	 56.5	 $23.9	Chase ‘n’ Gold	 1:20.60	 (28.19)	 11	 7	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 14	 13Aug22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 E A Bragg	 56.5	 $25.2	Wee Rhona	 1:30.52	 (--.--)	 14	 12	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
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16 ROLAND GARROS Trainer: Ms S Houston Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$241,607
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Joie D’amour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Corboy & Mrs K Corboy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 14	 28May22	 PKE	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Mc Nab	 58.5	 $13	 Flip ‘N’ Easy	 1:11.48	 (23.10)	 4	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 29Jun22	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A C Goindasamy	 57.5	 $13.4	Miss Lovato	 1:17.02	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	13Jul22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Riddell	 58.5	 $11.8	Calvaria	 1:33.22	 (23.59)	 5	 10	 ...... 20...................... Well beaten

17 FIREBUG Trainer: P P Mirabelli Barrier: 16 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$1,360
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Dancing Embers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C R Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	18Dec21	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D J Danis	 55.5	 $92.6	Pin Me Up	 1:23.53	 (23.32)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 02Jan22	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Thornton	 56	 $39.3	Futaie	 1:36.31	 (24.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
10 of 12	16Feb22	 TRN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kamaruddin	 54	 $47.2	Asterix	 2:14.13	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
14 of 14	14May22	 HWR	turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Dell	 56.5	 $36.8	Mary Louise	 1:25.73	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ....27½.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D J Danis	 56.5	 $37	 Rosie Brahma	 1:15.91	 (26.01)	 -	 -	 ...... 10..................... Slowly away

18 KIWI MAN Trainer: Debbie Sweeney Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$3,380
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Miss Herb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S P & D G Herbert, A J & S A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Jan22	 TRN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S M Mc Kay	 58.5	 $23.6	Rising Storm	 2:10.13	 (24.54)	 9	 10	 ....11¾............................No show
2 of 11	 12Jan22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Grylls	 58.5	 $26	 Well I Never	 2:05.65	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 02Feb22	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Grylls	 58.5	 $24	 Itz Aspen Colorado	 2:11.88	 (24.32)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¾............................No show
12 of 14	16Mar22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 M Cameron	 58.5	 $23.2	Sporting Chance	 2:05.16	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	30Mar22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C M Burdan	 57.5	 $41	 Side Hustle	 2:06.21	 (23.93)	 14	 14	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted

19 ADJUDICATOR Trainer: T R Powell Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$780
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Fantastic Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T R Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 28Oct21	 TOH	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $48.6	Zaffiro Belle	 1:10.85	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .......... ............................No show
9 of 12	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D J Danis	 58.5	 $22.8	Chase ‘n’ Gold	 1:20.60	 (28.19)	 7	 10	 ....16¼............................No show
11 of 14	06Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J J Fawcett	 58.5	 $50.2	Silverina	 1:10.61	 (23.31)	 9	 9	 ....13¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 13	 20Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D J Danis	 58.5	 $106	 Quartz Queen	 1:11.51	 (23.97)	 8	 7	 ....12¼............................No show

20 THE LETTER Trainer: M L Rogers Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$2,130
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wrote Dam: Silent Ways J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M L Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 11Nov21	 PKE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J M Fillmore	 56	 $37.2	Midnight Mass	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
10 of 14	28May22	 PKE	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Yanagida	 56.5	 $39.2	Flip ‘N’ Easy	 1:11.48	 (23.10)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 22Jun22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T L Newman	 55.5	 $38.5	Me Liberez	 1:27.10	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Spratt	 56.5	 $5.9	 Charlotte Amalie	 1:37.34	 (28.96)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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R2 07 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Free Entry To Belmont Pk-Rs0ly
Distance: 1200m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,500
1:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 564214
	 2	 0
	 3	 7
	 4	 6
	 5	 13
	 6	 03
	 7	 8

UNIVERSAL FLAIR
ALWAYSONEMORE
MAJOR MAX
SALOON BAR
AZENA
NO WHISPERING
BALAYAGE BABE

58
57
57
57
56.5
56
55

2
5
6
3
7
1
4

HOLLY WATSON  2 

JORDAN TURNER
P KNUCKEY
C PARNHAM
MS N FAITHFULL
P HARVEY
P CARBERY

E MARTINOVICH
R RADFORD
R RADFORD
D MORTON
MS A KING
LUKE FERNIE
G & A WILLIAMS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
G
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
--
--
--
59
58
--

	 6-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$58,970
$0
$585
$1,440
$19,370
$1,684
$1,440

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 UNIVERSAL FLAIR Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$58,970
Jockey: Holly Watson (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Formula J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/08/22 (21 Days)
Owner: Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 54	 $31	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:04.16	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 54	 $4.6	 Swear To God	 0:57.72	 (22.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $*3.4	 Invincible Ruby	 1:00.81	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $*3	 Mocha Dream	 1:15.95	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ........ 7...........................Good win
4 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $5.5	 Baby Paris	 1:12.60	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

2 ALWAYSONEMORE Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Opera Seria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C J Radford, K J Small, P Kopaczewskyj, Mrs K Kopaczewskyj, D Ashworth, D J White, R C White, J D White, J N Franklin & D R Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Left The Building	 1:02.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Safe Rappa	 1:03.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
14 of 14	09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $101	 Snowdome	 1:05.39	 (23.84)	 9	 12	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Zacasaurus	 1:03.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Stormy Tawny	 1:02.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial

3 MAJOR MAX Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$585
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Narana J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr F J Edwards & Mrs M E Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Hidden Ruby	 0:24.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Eyeshadow	 1:01.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $5	 Just Go	 0:58.73	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

4 SALOON BAR Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,440
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Paris Cracker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & Mrs C L Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Luke Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Swear To God	 1:00.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Tiffany Street	 1:01.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Zacasaurus	 1:03.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $4.4	 Baby Paris	 1:12.60	 (23.88)	 8	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
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5 AZENA Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,370
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Maschino Dam: Sharufa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/08/22 (27 Days)
Owner: G E Green & Ms J D Leach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 08Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 All Show	 0:58.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Ortum Krisp	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Mocha Dream	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $21	 Nunes	 1:05.75	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $31	 Baby Paris	 1:12.60	 (23.88)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

6 NO WHISPERING Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,684
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Cardera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Fisher & A Werjutina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 3	 08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Ciao Luna	 0:24.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
13 of 13	24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $26	 She’s Greysful	 1:05.57	 (24.09)	 4	 9	 ....21¾............................ Poor run
4 of 8	 14Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Marri Martini	 1:03.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 05Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Mr Magic Man	 1:05.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $4.4	 Dawn Amnesty	 1:11.97	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

7 BALAYAGE BABE Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,440
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Honglong J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H T Brown, Ms A B Vermey, W J Beament, Mrs L M Graham & S P Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 21Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Megami	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Miss Drakova	 1:02.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 54	 $26	 Swear To God	 0:58.96	 (23.08)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Stormy Tawny	 0:55.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
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R3 07 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Tabtouch - Better Your Bet Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
2:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 862636
	 2	 2
	 3	 3255
	 4	 2
	 5	
	 6	 8
	 7	
	 8	 42
	 9	
	10	

MAXIMUM IMPACT
AIDAN’S CHOICE
HERE’S DREAMING
CITY ANGEL
CHAMPAGNE MISSILE
STRAY SHOT
HYPERION PRINCE
SESSWA
LAQUETTA’S GIFT
ROCKABYE BONNY

58
58
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

2
4
12
7
10
5
11
14
3
9

TAJ DYSON  3 

S O’DONNELL
P HARVEY
MS N FAITHFULL
B PARNHAM
C STAPLES
JORDAN TURNER
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

K DHURUN  2 

S PARNHAM

M SANTICH
MS J ERKELENS
LUKE FERNIE
JAYCE BUCKLEY
C & M GANGEMI
P JORDAN
MARTIN ALLAN
D MORTON
MARTIN ALLAN
JADE TANGAROA

4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3

G
H
M
M
M
C
C
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
60
55
56
--
--
--
58
--
--

	15-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$14,640
$4,000
$9,402
$4,185
$0
$405
$0
$22,280
$0
$0

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 0
	12	 84
	13	 68
	14	 088970

MYSTIC JANE
ANYOLDTIME
JAG SUPERTROOPER
SAFE REST

53.5
56
58
56

6
8
1
13

--
--
MS V CORVER  3 

CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

M HAYLEY
B WATKINS
JADE TANGAROA
V BROCKMAN

3
4
5
5

F
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
46

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1

$0
$830
$810
$5,400

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MAXIMUM IMPACT Trainer: M Santich Barrier: 2 Total: 15-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$14,640
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: The Count’s Muse J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 15-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Santich, Miss T A Brown, R Vardy & L Santich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Castle	 57	 $31	 Birdieagle	 1:23.95	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Castle	 57.5	 $41	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $101	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $5.5	 The Admiral	 1:30.88	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Bake Some Maybe’s	 1:23.60	 (24.13)	 3	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance

2 AIDAN’S CHOICE Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Champagne Bubbles J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P F Greene, Miss J Erkelens, R J Andrew, C W Chalwell & Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:02.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 04Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Marchamley	 1:02.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 27May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 On The Full	 1:01.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $19	 Starring Knight	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Bigspider	 1:02.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

3 HERE’S DREAMING Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,402
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Amongstgoodcompany J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Fleay, A J Newman, J M Farley, M A Newman, S J Miles & G J Fleay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 09Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 54	 $6	 Ground Braker	 1:12.25	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 30Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 54	 $*2.3	 Talk It Up	 1:05.06	 (22.63)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $8	 Desert Vixen	 1:03.71	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 05Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Our Diamond Boy	 1:05.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 14	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Harvey	 56	 $5.5	 Protege	 1:11.81	 (23.19)	 12	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

4 CITY ANGEL Trainer: Jayce Buckley Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,185
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Flying Angel J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Moore, R Spence, B M White, D P Forrest, P J Williams, D Graham, C Martin, C Strano, D J Plowman, N R Filinski, D Spence, K Moore, A R Jones, S R White, Lion’s Pride (Mgr: D 
Moore), Tlp (Mgr: D Moore), J Coghlan, A Maurer, K J White & S J Delmenico

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 4	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Lucifer	 0:24.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Ocean Aura	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $5	 Finest Clobber	 0:58.51	 (22.72)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 CHAMPAGNE MISSILE Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Champagne Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), K Hassan, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), Different Strokes (Mgr: T J Newey), Mrs S M White, A A Gomez, B Pretto, R J Wade, J 
Winship, S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), A Artaud, C H Yeak & F S Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Beneath The Covers	 1:01.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Image Of Pro	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Primative	 1:01.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

6 STRAY SHOT Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$405
Jockey: C Staples WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Wild Storm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, Jump & Run No. 11 (Mgr: B Downie), Mrs M L Vines, Mrs R Downie, A Boodhna, A Carver, G C Pinney, Mrs D N Hogan, Mrs L L Atherton, Mrs J M Morley & M Gaerth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 20Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 She’s Greysful	 1:02.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Miss Drakova	 0:24.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 01Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Zenzero Bay	 0:25.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Major Max	 1:01.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 55.5	 $16	 Finest Clobber	 0:58.51	 (22.72)	 4	 5	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

7 HYPERION PRINCE Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Queen Dido J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Z Shepherd, Mrs M Jackson, Mrs A Allan, Mrs N Anderson, Mrs A Law, Mrs H J McLoughlin, Mrs E Glancy, Mrs A M T Luzi, Ms J A Buck, Mrs J M Luzi, Ms A Bacon, Mrs D F Willis, 
Miss K A Dennison, Mrs J R Grey, Mrs D K Stephen & Mrs C M Earle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 450	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Fiorucci Mama	 0:26.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
0 of 8	 10Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Playhouse Patron	 0:54.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......FF........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 My Bella Mae	 0:23.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

8 SESSWA Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,280
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Azwa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & R Barbaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Praecisio	 1:01.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Nicoll	 ---	 $--	 Safe Rappa	 1:03.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55	 $6.5	 Top Of The Pops	 1:12.14	 (23.37)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $9	 Swear To God	 0:58.96	 (23.08)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Major Max	 1:01.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

9 LAQUETTA’S GIFT Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Costa Laquetta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belhus Racing Laquetta (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 31Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Star Power	 0:23.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Kosta’s Crown	 1:01.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

10 ROCKABYE BONNY Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Bonny Be Good J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chilcott, R R Chilcott, Mrs B Peroska Chilcott, Mrs J K Tangaroa, J B Haines & B Haines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Romantic Ruler	 0:24.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Beautiful Baroque	 0:59.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Desert Nymph	 0:24.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Dirty Chai	 0:55.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
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11 MYSTIC JANE Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Delta Jane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 14Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Maidmy Way	 0:23.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 28Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Snowdome	 0:59.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
14 of 15	12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 54	 $26	 Capricorn Man	 1:10.79	 (23.35)	 12	 13	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
1 of 5	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Snippagent	 0:24.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

12 ANYOLDTIME Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$830
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Full Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B C Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 06Sep21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Sambaza	 0:56.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Rebelzone	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $4.8	 Kirigami	 1:07.00	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $11	 Red Orca	 1:15.85	 (23.91)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Rock This Town	 0:55.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

13 JAG SUPERTROOPER Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Pride Of Africa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J Clee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Sep21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Black Melody	 0:57.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Rig A Dig	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Storm Lord	 1:09.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $15	 Smiling Girl	 0:58.49	 (22.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $31	 Cosmopolitan Girl	 1:03.81	 (22.27)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

14 SAFE REST Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 13 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,400
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Apennine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Greenfields Lodge (Mgr: T M Patrizi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $13	 Garage Days	 1:12.61	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56	 $6.5	 Dazzling Dane	 1:11.58	 (23.18)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $51	 Pennys Afield	 1:19.57	 (22.08)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 12	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $61	 Dangote	 1:31.29	 (24.17)	 7	 9	 ..... 9½.........................Overraced
11 of 12	20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $61	 The Coolakin King	 1:18.48	 (23.81)	 6	 8	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 SEP 2022

R4 07 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Amelia Park Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
2:59 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 544341
	 2	 241333
	 3	 122505
	 4	 922241
	 5	 247221
	 6	 503068
	 7	 753490
	 8	 934779
	 9	 757794

LUCKY LANDING
OCEANIC RIDER
FIORUCCI MAMA
FINEST CLOBBER
SMILING GIRL
ZADOK
FOXY SON
SAASMIT
BAYZEL

60
60
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
55

1
5
2
8
3
7
4
6
9

C PARNHAM
TAJ DYSON  3 

J AZZOPARDI
C J’STON-PORTER
MS V CORVER  3 

P CARBERY
MS N FAITHFULL
MS L WARWICK
MS R FORREST

M LANE
SUE OLIVE
D & B PEARCE
A DURRANT
V BROCKMAN
D M LUCIANI
C SUVALJKO
LUKE FERNIE
B KERSLEY

4
4
3
4
4
5
4
4
5

G
G
F
M
M
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
64
58
58
56
55
55
52

	 7-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-3
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-3-1
	11-�1�-3-0
	11-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-0-1
	29-�1�-3-4

$29,900
$28,720
$137,778
$28,405
$31,415
$25,245
$39,327
$35,950
$49,677

	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	9-�1�-3-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	19-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LUCKY LANDING Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,900
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Mahuta Dam: I’m Feeling Lucky J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (167 Days)
Owner: D R Roche, Ms D L Giblett, J D Screaigh, Miss C R Gleeson, B J Cross, B J Swarbrick, D J Blackney, P A Freeman, R Newbold, M D Miller & Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57	 $8.5	 My Norina	 1:11.36	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 57	 $9	 Mama Tembu	 1:12.72	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57	 $8	 Queenship	 0:57.50	 (22.62)	 6	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $8	 Sneaky Chance	 1:04.54	 (22.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57	 $5	 Blue Skates	 1:11.22	 (22.60)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 OCEANIC RIDER Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$28,720
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Slater Dam: Miss Saadi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/03/21 (525 Days)
Owner: Mrs S A Olive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 20Mar21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 54	 $8	 He’s Gold	 1:05.11	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 31Mar21	 BUB	 turf	 1108	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $*1.8	 My Fury	 1:07.04	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 9	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $*2.4	 Niigata	 1:18.54	 (22.14)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $*2.3	 Dream Evil	 1:10.34	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 58	 $3	 Vogue’s Choice	 1:13.16	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

3 FIORUCCI MAMA Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$137,778
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Agribiz J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/22 (221 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), G M Cowcher, Woodbridge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: I J Riley), A J Dobson & J F O’Leary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $*3.5	 Saintorio	 1:06.76	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $7.5	 Amelia’s Jewel	 0:58.57	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	13]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $19	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:04.16	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
16 of 16	02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $26	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:09.55	 (23.57)	 3	 7	 ....23¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $*4.4	 Stars Aplenty	 0:59.20	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

4 FINEST CLOBBER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$28,405
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-0-3-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Clobberetta J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/08/22 (13 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), Mrs S J Bradley, G R Daws & J Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $*1.8	 She’s Artie	 1:05.25	 (23.46)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $*1.9	 Back In Blue	 1:03.53	 (23.06)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 27Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $*1.9	 Sleipnir	 1:14.95	 (25.22)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Kirigami	 1:07.00	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $8	 City Angel	 0:58.51	 (22.72)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

BELMONT PARK | PAGE 10



PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 SEP 2022

5 SMILING GIRL Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$31,415
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Wings Of Hope J+H: 10-1-3-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 18/08/22 (20 Days)
Owner: V A Brockman, M J Wilson & Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $5	 Big Cities	 0:59.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $41	 Capital Flight	 0:58.77	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $3.2	 City Of Sin	 0:58.72	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 985	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $6	 Western Knight	 0:58.80	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $*3	 La Dette	 0:58.49	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 ZADOK Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,245
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Longma Dam: Porto Cristo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/20 (756 Days)
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson), Mrs J Cohen & Miss R L Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	21Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $17	 Dani Bella	 1:23.85	 (23.61)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 10Feb21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $16	 Hot Technique	 1:12.16	 (24.09)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	07Mar21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $7	 Rexford	 1:11.22	 (23.74)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $26	 Honey Dew	 1:12.91	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 58	 $14	 Knot Secret	 1:21.51	 (24.53)	 4	 3	 ....11½.............. Wide throughout

7 FOXY SON Trainer: C Suvaljko Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$39,327
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Foxalicious J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (332 Days)
Owner: C A Suvaljko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $21	 Alsephina	 1:04.85	 (22.95)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $17	 Invisible String	 0:58.51	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼................. Lain in straight
4 of 9	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $12	 Mega Reward	 1:01.26	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $10	 Stars Aplenty	 0:59.20	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼............................No show
12 of 14	31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $13	 Choice Bid	 1:12.35	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.............. Wide throughout

8 SAASMIT Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$35,950
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Touchy Greeley J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/21 (606 Days)
Owner: K Doak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $51	 Bitofmerit	 0:58.47	 (22.52)	 8	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $7	 He’s On Fire	 1:05.12	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 54	 $6.5	 Mr Causeway	 1:04.86	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $31	 Spin The Knife	 1:04.02	 (22.90)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¾.............Vet test at barrier
9 of 10	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $18	 Critical Altitude	 1:12.29	 (23.80)	 8	 7	 ...... 15............................No show

9 BAYZEL Trainer: B Kersley Barrier: 9 Total: 29-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$49,677
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 55 Good: 20-1-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-1-1
Sire: So Secret Dam: Salxaar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/02/22 (213 Days)
Owner: A J Facey & B W Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $13	 Madam Kisses	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 9	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $20	 Valency	 0:59.00	 (23.14)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $19	 Invisible String	 0:58.51	 (22.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 56	 $31	 Mega Reward	 1:01.26	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 8	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $41	 Real Danger	 0:58.20	 (22.27)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 SEP 2022

R5 07 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Heineken 3 Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
3:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 034012
	 2	 620523
	 3	 213954
	 4	 1729
	 5	 441454
	 6	 169401
	 7	 046636
	 8	 149658
	 9	 905090

CHEERFUL MOMENT
JOHNNY ANGEL
KEEPER SWEET
ABLOH
FIND YOUR MAN
PRIVATE SCENE
ROCKY PATH
ZAC LUVS TO FLY
RICHARDSON

61
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
54.5
54

3
5
1
8
6
9
7
4
2

HOLLY WATSON  2 

C PARNHAM
T TURNER
TAJ DYSON  3 

MS L WARWICK
J AZZOPARDI
MS K BENNETT
S O’DONNELL
J WHITING

L SMITH
MICHAEL GRANTHAM
J EASTHOPE
A DURRANT
MITCHELL PATEMAN
D MCAULIFFE
V SIGLEY
MS C STELMACH
G CARIGE

4
6
5
4
5
4
6
5
7

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
64
63
61
61
60
59
55
50

	15-�2�-3-4
	21-�2�-5-4
	18-�2�-3-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	17-�2�-4-3
	13-�2�-3-0
	53-�3�-6-6
	31-�2�-4-7
	20-�2�-1-1

$76,815
$93,023
$53,433
$29,640
$70,070
$54,065
$190,151
$66,817
$31,795

	5-�0�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	15-�1�-1-2
	5-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CHEERFUL MOMENT Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$76,815
Jockey: Holly Watson (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-2-1

4yo b nz g Fav: 5-2-2-1 58+kg: 5-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Mongolian Khan Dam: Baralo’kash J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-2 Last Win: 17/06/22 (82 Days)
Owner: L Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 19Apr22	 GEE	 turf	 1306	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Jack Of It	 1:22.02	 (25.04)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 05May22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Melissa Julius	 57	 $12	 Dustland Fairytale	 1:28.75	 (25.91)	 11	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Overraced
10 of 10	28May22	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $13	 Hopon Harry	 1:37.20	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
1 of 13	 17Jun22	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $*6	 King Halston	 1:49.11	 (25.17)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 12	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Enticing	 1:16.81	 (26.28)	 4	 2	 ...... hd............................. Laid out

2 JOHNNY ANGEL Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$93,023
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 59 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 6-0-0-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 16-2-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Whenever J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 21-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-3-2 Last Win: 20/06/21 (444 Days)
Owner: M J Pike & Mrs L A Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $13	 Forever Autumn	 0:58.06	 (22.53)	 6	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 11	16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $14	 Sneaky Chance	 0:59.08	 (22.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 59	 $7	 Ponyo	 1:05.71	 (23.16)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $8.5	 Let’sdeal	 1:25.57	 (24.68)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 59	 $6.5	 Titian Queen	 1:25.37	 (23.76)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

3 KEEPER SWEET Trainer: J Easthope Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$53,433
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Keeper Quiet J+H: 12-1-3-1 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (168 Days)
Owner: Miss C Bartlett, R C Easthope, Mrs C A Easthope, P J Easthope, A D Wray, G Coombs, M J Kerr, D J Visser, L Stewart & L R George

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57	 $5.5	 First Missile	 1:36.69	 (23.95)	 5	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 12	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	11]	 Jett Stanley	 54	 $8.5	 Brother Paddy	 1:37.57	 (24.17)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 14	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*3.6	 Buster Bash	 1:49.37	 (25.12)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.................Checked 100m
5 of 11	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	11]	 Jett Stanley	 53.5	 $6	 Ginger Green	 1:37.66	 (24.37)	 11	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $6.5	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

4 ABLOH Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,640
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Fashion Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/09/21 (370 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Griffin	 1:06.01	 (23.89)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Probity	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $3.8	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $5	 Hibiscus Lady	 1:20.81	 (23.34)	 3	 4	 ........ 3............... Shifted out start
9 of 13	 20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $13	 Marlize	 1:41.52	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾............................No show
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5 FIND YOUR MAN Trainer: Mitchell Pateman Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$70,070
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 8-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Tallulah Bee J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 29/06/22 (70 Days)
Owner: Bayliss Family Racing (Mgr: R G Bayliss), M D Appelbee, W K Owen, R W Ditchburn, G Ball, G R McPhail, Mrs S M Murdock, G J Davidson, Mrs M A Davidson, G Worthington, G R 
Ketteridge, M F McCormack, D O Toovey & T J Worthington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 59.5	 $5.5	 Capital Flight	 0:57.39	 (21.99)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $*4	 Bread To Flirt	 1:18.48	 (24.54)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $4.4	 Westriver Miracle	 1:37.54	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $8.5	 Special Picture	 2:23.99	 (25.59)	 4	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $6.5	 Great Fortune	 1:44.08	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

6 PRIVATE SCENE Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$54,065
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 57 Good: 12-2-3-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Scenicism J+H: 8-1-3-0 Turf: 13-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (153 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), Universal Rulers Racing (Mgr: B M Wood), Mrs J A Buckingham, P D Anthonisz, G McLearie, I G Williamson, Mrs V M Williamson, R M 
Shaw, M Nugent, M K Baltovich, D Kramer, Ms K J Reid & D J Summers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 55	 $8.5	 Blazing Away	 1:39.72	 (24.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $26	 Constant Dreaming	 1:50.55	 (24.08)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¾............................No show
4 of 10	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $26	 Constant Dreaming	 2:19.78	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.....................Carried wide
10 of 10	26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G3	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $21	 Lady Chant	 2:33.42	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Missalfie	 1:58.25	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 ROCKY PATH Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 7 Total: 53-3-6-6 Prize Money: A$190,151
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56.5 Good: 35-1-4-3 Track: 25-2-4-5

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-2
Sire: Therock Dam: Xaartos J+H: 11-1-2-2 Turf: 53-3-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-3 Last Win: 16/06/21 (448 Days)
Owner: V T Sigley, D N Fortune, G D Bunting, C W Halse, A J Haines, P J Haines & S J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $21	 Conquered Zone	 1:25.64	 (24.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $6.5	 Main Engine	 1:25.12	 (24.16)	 10	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 16	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $26	 Multinational	 1:26.77	 (24.54)	 13	 13	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 56.5	 $12	 Green And Shady	 1:27.78	 (24.85)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $13	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.......... Shifted out straight

8 ZAC LUVS TO FLY Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 4 Total: 31-2-4-7 Prize Money: A$66,817
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54.5 Good: 22-2-3-4 Track: 7-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Luv Playing To Win J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: 17/02/22 (202 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Trobe, A M Staltari & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $3.9	 Sneaky Fox	 1:19.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $17	 My Mate	 1:11.34	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 54	 $31	 Double Jeopardy	 1:03.69	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 54	 $16	 Honey Dew	 1:13.97	 (24.30)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $10	 Defending	 1:13.05	 (23.81)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten

9 RICHARDSON Trainer: G Carige Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,795
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Unforgettable Miss J+H: 11-1-1-1 Turf: 20-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 07/04/21 (518 Days)
Owner: L E Swift

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms F Bell	 55	 $101	 Flicka’s Chance	 1:25.67	 (23.76)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 14Nov21	 ALN	 turf	 1450	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms F Bell	 56.5	 $26	 Ayasha	 1:27.92	 (23.91)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms F Bell	 54	 $101	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 1:41.61	 (23.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾................. Laid in straight
9 of 12	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 54	 $41	 Enticing	 1:16.81	 (26.28)	 10	 11	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Titian Queen	 1:25.37	 (23.76)	 11	 12	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
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R6 07 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Western Racepix Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 213390
	 2	 321765
	 3	 587307
	 4	 512102
	 5	 512404
	 6	 901086
	 7	 741766
	 8	 134656
	 9	 773675
	10	 748893

HENCHARD
COLD SHIZZLE
ACEFIRE
GETYOURMONEYANDRUN
SHE’S GREYSFUL
YEMEN LASS
UNI QUEEN
IZZY MAY
LIL’ RED BIKINI
ALL METAL

60
59
58.5
58.5
57
57
56.5
56
55
54

11
5
13
1
4
12
3
8
2
9

C J’STON-PORTER
HOLLY WATSON  2 

B RAWILLER
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

J AZZOPARDI
MS L WARWICK
S O’DONNELL
S PARNHAM
P KNUCKEY
MS V CORVER  3 

A DURRANT
D MCAULIFFE
R ROGERS
P HUNTER
HAYDEN BALLANTYNE
LUKE FERNIE
MS J ERKELENS
JADE TANGAROA
P W MCLEOD
MS T STAMPALIA

4
4
4
4
3
4
4
6
7
5

G
G
G
G
F
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
64
63
63
65
60
59
58
56
54

	 8-�2�-2-2
	17-�3�-2-3
	13-�2�-1-3
	10-�2�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	26-�3�-1-2
	47-�3�-6-7
	20-�2�-1-2

$120,600
$183,380
$81,905
$31,655
$127,122
$50,985
$75,150
$45,475
$91,268
$38,100

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	8-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-4-3
	4-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	11	 160670
	12	 243970
	13	 679054

LORD AUGUSTUS
MY HIDDEN JOURNEY
DOMINEER

56
55
54

7
10
6

--
--
--

PETER LYNCH
JOHN DOYLE
N PARNHAM

6
6
6

G
G
M

NZ
AUS
AUS

58
56
50

	18-�3�-0-1
	22-�1�-4-2
	26-�1�-1-2

$49,535
$51,865
$32,239

	11-�1�-0-1
	9-�1�-3-1
	9-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HENCHARD Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$120,600
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 60 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 3-1-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Timesin J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/02/22 (210 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, Six Stayers (Mgr: C G Norris), D W Smith, M C Annakin, J Miller, B J McCormack & B K Willison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 59	 $*1.8	 Miss Field	 1:25.47	 (24.14)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.......................... Lost plate
3 of 9	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 54	 $11	 Trix Of The Trade	 1:37.11	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.......................Laid in 50m
3 of 11	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 54	 $5	 Rokanori	 1:49.34	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
9 of 15	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	15]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $10	 Alaskan God	 2:18.36	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼............................No show
10 of 13	09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G2	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $21	 Alaskan God	 2:31.71	 (24.95)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾.......................... Lost plate

2 COLD SHIZZLE Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$183,380
Jockey: Holly Watson (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 13-3-2-2 Track: 10-2-1-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Fo’ Shizzle J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/07/22 (60 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K Berry), G McLearie, J Jaworski, Tenfold Racing (Mgr: B Hill), C M Perkins, S Buckingham, B Green, G Tyson, D Keating, L Donovan, D Blight, I 
Furnivall, Miss R Furnivall, Miss S Marper Batley, Miss H Welburn, N Rampant, G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Brave Venture	 1:11.82	 (23.47)	 4	 3	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
1 of 10	 09Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $4.6	 Multinational	 1:11.60	 (22.57)	 6	 6	 ...... ns..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 13	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $8.5	 Mercanto	 1:13.79	 (24.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $5.5	 Hibiscus Lady	 1:20.81	 (23.34)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $11	 Alsephina	 1:13.66	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

3 ACEFIRE Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$81,905
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 8-2-1-3

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Thornly Beauty J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/11/21 (287 Days)
Owner: R B Rogers, J M Cheetham, S J A Lee-Steere, Mrs Ca O’Farrell, E J O’Farrell, Mrs L O’Farrell, Ms E Wilcox, G B S Pratt, M P Kain, D J Leek, Mrs C A Abbott, R W Edwards & R J 
Rustean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 58	 $16	 Via Monte	 1:04.20	 (23.12)	 7	 6	 ........ 9.................Checked 200m
7 of 11	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 53.5	 $26	 Sniparoochy	 1:11.84	 (23.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $5.5	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $6.5	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 11	 13	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $19	 Probity	 1:14.20	 (25.01)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

4 GETYOURMONEYANDRUN Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$31,655
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Stacey’s Savabeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/02/22 (202 Days)
Owner: R L & G P Humberston Racing (Mgr: R L Humberston) & P R Humberston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 23Jan22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $21	 Hole In One	 1:19.15	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 10Feb22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $9.5	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:14.44	 (24.21)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
1 of 8	 17Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 59	 $6.5	 Ginger Green	 1:18.49	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 11	04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $*5	 Count The Sessions	 1:32.06	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $17	 Defending	 1:13.05	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
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5 SHE’S GREYSFUL Trainer: Hayden Ballantyne Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$127,122
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr/ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Sheez Our Holly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/22 (226 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Ballantyne, Mrs J Van Rooyen, Mrs D Caverzasio, Miss T Davis, Mrs J Davis, Mrs M & Mrs H Davis, Miss K Davis, Nine Grey Mares(Mg Mrs C Ditchburn), Loose Tannins(Mg G 
Dyer), Mrs K Miles, Mrs V Norris, Mrs J Smart, The Harbour Gals(Mg Ms A Pink), Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 54	 $18	 Sheeza Belter	 1:05.57	 (24.09)	 8	 7	 ........ 1...............Overraced early
2 of 14	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $5	 Sheeza Belter	 1:11.45	 (23.98)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $9	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:04.16	 (23.61)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
12 of 16	02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $26	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:09.55	 (23.57)	 9	 10	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $6	 Stars Aplenty	 0:59.20	 (23.63)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

6 YEMEN LASS Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 12 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$50,985
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Shihabi J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/22 (199 Days)
Owner: L K Fernie, T K Leighton, Mrs J J Relph, N D Black, P J C Pryce, Ms H M Rossiter, L A Sartori, J C Gallo, Ms J Jeffs, C M Vardy, C J Hunter, Mrs P A Dowdall, C M Brown, L C Finnie, 
D Williams, J Heasman, Miss A Relph & A Pensini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $91	 Pixie Chix	 1:11.30	 (23.67)	 12	 12	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $16	 Catalpa	 1:10.98	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
11 of 11	05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $14	 How’s The Serenity	 1:09.88	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ....12¾.............. Checked at start
8 of 9	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $41	 Capital Flight	 0:59.28	 (22.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
6 of 6	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $5.5	 Ponyo	 1:05.71	 (23.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

7 UNI QUEEN Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$75,150
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Delta Jane J+H: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/22 (226 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $7.5	 Hear Me Sing	 1:24.87	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early
1 of 7	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $3.4	 Awesome Chatter	 1:37.45	 (23.42)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 53	 $18	 Trix Of The Trade	 1:31.21	 (23.19)	 3	 6	 ....12½.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $9	 Constant Dreaming	 1:50.55	 (24.08)	 8	 10	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $10	 Constant Dreaming	 2:19.78	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

8 IZZY MAY Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 8 Total: 26-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$45,475
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 21-2-0-1 Track: 7-2-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Animated J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/02/22 (212 Days)
Owner: M A Epis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56	 $9	 Dynamite Bay	 1:06.21	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $5.5	 Super Teroitoa	 1:09.44	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 27Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $13	 Dark Peak	 1:08.16	 (24.81)	 11	 11	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 59	 $4.4	 Raging Rocket	 1:12.81	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $17	 Real Danger	 0:58.20	 (22.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away

9 LIL’ RED BIKINI Trainer: P W McLeod Barrier: 2 Total: 47-3-6-7 Prize Money: A$91,268
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 55 Good: 39-3-5-7 Track: 5-0-1-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 10-2-2-2 54-56kg: 17-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-4-3
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Spritzig J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-3-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/20 (769 Days)
Owner: Ms S K Benthien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 52.5	 $26	 Cristal Dane	 1:22.75	 (23.75)	 8	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $31	 Ready To Ride	 1:37.17	 (23.62)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $7.5	 Pennys Afield	 1:18.88	 (22.69)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Cassey Martinan	 52.5	 $19	 Warm ‘N’ Fuzzy	 1:10.79	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 8	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55	 $16	 Short Talk	 1:05.56	 (23.38)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

10 ALL METAL Trainer: Ms T Stampalia Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$38,100
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: All American Dam: Metallica J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/08/21 (393 Days)
Owner: Miss T R Stampalia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $41	 Karli’s Karma	 1:24.20	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $20	 Stella Fair	 1:29.48	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 54	 $91	 Featherweight	 1:11.19	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $81	 Arcadia Grace	 1:20.40	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show
3 of 7	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $21	 Dais	 1:14.99	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

BELMONT PARK | PAGE 15



PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 SEP 2022

11 LORD AUGUSTUS Trainer: Peter Lynch Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$49,535
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 10-1-0-1

6yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-1
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Lady Three Shoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/22 (182 Days)
Owner: The Lynch Farm (Mgr P E Lynch)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $10	 Alien From Mars	 1:10.37	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
11 of 11	11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 56	 $31	 Magic To Exceed	 1:12.52	 (23.36)	 4	 5	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Brown	 58.5	 $18	 Savanik	 1:19.79	 (24.06)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Lost plate
7 of 13	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 58	 $21	 Arcadia Grace	 1:20.40	 (24.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Brown	 57.5	 $14	 Defending	 1:13.05	 (23.81)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

12 MY HIDDEN JOURNEY Trainer: John Doyle Barrier: 10 Total: 22-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$51,865
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 17-0-1-2 Track: 12-0-3-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-1
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Hidden Aptitude J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 06/03/21 (550 Days)
Owner: J C Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $9.5	 Cross Statement	 1:11.86	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 59.5	 $12	 Ambergate Rose	 1:11.48	 (23.84)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $16	 Tapiconic	 1:24.89	 (23.79)	 8	 10	 ........ 6............................No show
7 of 8	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $9.5	 Bandalera Beau	 1:25.04	 (23.90)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 57	 $71	 Stars Aplenty	 0:59.20	 (23.63)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

13 DOMINEER Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 6 Total: 26-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,239
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 12-0-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Bermaise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/12/20 (643 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham & Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 56	 $26	 Indigo Blue	 1:23.37	 (23.01)	 9	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56	 $20	 War Warrior	 1:12.86	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
11 of 11	11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $12	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 1:25.54	 (23.47)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $61	 Knot Secret	 1:21.51	 (24.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 51.5	 $31	 Defending	 1:13.05	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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R7 07 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Peninsula Dining Room Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1700m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 566065
	 2	 084781
	 3	 232744
	 4	 260881
	 5	 742933
	 6	 5318
	 7	 66232
	 8	 060144
	 9	 800339
	10	 178077

THE ROAN RANGER
GALARIAN
NOBEL KNIGHT
HART TRADER
ROMMEL’S JEUNEY
RUBY NOIR
ARROW SONG
FRIAR THE GUN
MAMA TEMBU
JAFETICA

61
60
58.5
58
58
58
57
56
56
55

8
2
12
6
1
4
3
10
5
9

MS V CORVER  3 

J WHITING
B RAWILLER
B B-EDWARDS  2 

B PARNHAM
P HARVEY
TAJ DYSON  3 

T TURNER
S PARNHAM
MS L WARWICK

P ROBERTS
MS S MILLER
M J DUFFY
F KERSLEY
N PARNHAM
MS S DICKSON
F KERSLEY
J EASTHOPE
MS S DICKSON
LUCY WARWICK

7
4
5
4
4
4
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
59
58
58
58
56
54
54
52

	30-�1�-7-5
	 9-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-2-1
	13-�1�-2-0
	12-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-2-1
	15-�2�-2-1
	 8-�1�-0-2
	16-�1�-1-3

$69,373
$18,980
$37,684
$28,680
$29,485
$23,995
$10,385
$35,332
$21,595
$28,795

	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 373565
	12	 006029

SOULSANA
ARROWSWIFT

55
54.5

7
11

--
--

JAYDEN LYALL
MS R LOCKWOOD

8
6

G
G

NZ
AUS

52
51

	29-�1�-3-5
	18-�1�-1-1

$35,468
$20,910

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 THE ROAN RANGER Trainer: P Roberts Barrier: 8 Total: 30-1-7-5 Prize Money: A$69,373
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 27-1-5-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 23-1-7-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Belle Heed J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 28/12/20 (618 Days)
Owner: W L Olsthoorn & J P Olsthoorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 08Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $12	 Come Right Back	 2:16.90	 (24.91)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 52.5	 $11	 Come Right Back	 2:21.82	 (23.47)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½..........Struck interference
10 of 12	18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 59	 $21	 The Admiral	 1:42.95	 (23.70)	 8	 12	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $15	 Regal City	 1:36.46	 (23.00)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 59	 $21	 Romancing The Rock	 1:23.79	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

2 GALARIAN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,980
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Hyden J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, D W Holt, N Gakis, H Tassis, R J Collier, Mrs E Collier, Mrs J A Burnett, R A Burnett, D P Brown, Mrs T R Brown, Mrs S E Drpich, G Drpich & B N Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $81	 Bentley Beau	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $7	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½................. Laid in straight
7 of 11	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $20	 Blue Card	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $20	 Masaru	 2:06.30	 (24.89)	 4	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 58	 $26	 Aramat	 1:25.04	 (23.33)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼..............Stewards inquiry

3 NOBEL KNIGHT Trainer: M J Duffy Barrier: 12 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$37,684
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 8-0-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Fantastic Spirit J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/05/21 (468 Days)
Owner: P A Harrison, M J Duffy, Mrs B Harding, Drill Crew (Mgr: A Smith) & Ms D Palandri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $13	 Dalhousie	 1:12.53	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $10	 Honey Dew	 1:12.91	 (24.65)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout
7 of 12	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 B Louis	 54	 $5.5	 I’m Pretty	 1:25.54	 (24.34)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $5	 Bird’s The Word	 1:22.65	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $5.5	 Romancing The Rock	 1:23.79	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

4 HART TRADER Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$28,680
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Hart To Trade J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 52.5	 $*2.8	 Mr Brilliant	 1:38.34	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 14	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 53	 $4.2	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:25.30	 (23.75)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $5	 Snip Of Glory	 1:17.55	 (23.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $6	 Strictly Cash	 1:18.68	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ....11¾..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 11	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $10	 Blue Eyed Girl	 1:26.35	 (24.51)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾..............Stewards inquiry
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5 ROMMEL’S JEUNEY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$29,485
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 9-1-2-2

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Our Bella Jeune J+H: 10-1-1-2 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 09/02/22 (210 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham & Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 58	 $14	 Nero King	 1:42.28	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 15	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	15]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $15	 Sessions Peak	 1:27.46	 (25.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 57	 $7.5	 Green And Shady	 1:27.78	 (24.85)	 3	 4	 ....14½..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 9	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 58	 $4.6	 Serviceman	 1:30.42	 (26.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $6	 Candlelight Supper	 1:42.60	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

6 RUBY NOIR Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,995
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Gemalileo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/22 (220 Days)
Owner: J T Warwick, Bring Bigger Bags Syndicate (Mgr: S N Sargent), S A Litas, G W D Martin, Moomba Standardbreds (Mgr: G R Jones), Ms N N Moran, T J Nisbett & R M Waddell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $31	 Roch Legacy	 1:39.98	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $14	 Poster Art	 1:42.04	 (23.85)	 5	 5	 ...... nk............... Shifted out start
1 of 13	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $*1.8	 Vital Times	 1:50.14	 (24.02)	 8	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 10	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Keeper Sweet	 1:09.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $9	 Candlelight Supper	 1:42.60	 (23.81)	 7	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

7 ARROW SONG Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$10,385
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Apache Point J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Kersley, Greenfields Lodge (Mgr: T Patrizi), Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R Sayers), Ms R Williams, G Williams & A Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $21	 Seeable	 1:16.40	 (23.29)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½.................Checked 400m
6 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $21	 Hezazeb	 1:33.37	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 13	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $21	 Almighty Miss	 1:19.05	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $11	 Etomorp	 1:40.17	 (25.39)	 9	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $6.5	 The Dominican	 1:41.24	 (24.09)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 FRIAR THE GUN Trainer: J Easthope Barrier: 10 Total: 15-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$35,332
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: New Sense J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (151 Days)
Owner: R K Hopkinson, J Maas, R Pelliccione & C J Fieldhouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $7.5	 Count The Sessions	 1:32.06	 (24.43)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 52.5	 $16	 Gee Force	 2:07.06	 (24.65)	 10	 10	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 09Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Gray	 57.5	 $4	 Meteor Light	 2:05.36	 (25.49)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $6	 Natural Spice	 2:00.84	 (25.97)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $19	 Cywer	 1:23.64	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

9 MAMA TEMBU Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$21,595
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Bella Contessa J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/02/22 (210 Days)
Owner: M D Fortune & Mrs R M Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $17	 Constant Dreaming	 2:19.78	 (23.53)	 9	 10	 ....10¾...............Overraced early
11 of 11	08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $10	 Hola Marea	 1:12.52	 (22.86)	 10	 11	 ...... 10..............Raced erratically
3 of 13	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $13	 Awesome Chatter	 1:26.36	 (24.12)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $12	 Evidence	 1:25.93	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 57	 $18	 Cywer	 1:23.64	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away

10 JAFETICA Trainer: Lucy Warwick Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$28,795
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 55 Good: 15-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Peg’s Pride J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/21 (286 Days)
Owner: Mrs F F Whife, Mrs L O’Neill, D K Jacoby & C Paratore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 10Feb22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $21	 Inflation	 1:32.52	 (24.92)	 8	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $7.5	 Float Our Boat	 1:57.57	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 57	 $31	 Act Innocent	 1:37.67	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $31	 Private Scene	 1:58.25	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $81	 Cywer	 1:23.64	 (23.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
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11 SOULSANA Trainer: Jayden Lyall Barrier: 7 Total: 29-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$35,468
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 20-1-1-5 Track: 5-0-1-0

8yo ch nz g Fav: 7-1-1-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Summer Lot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 04/06/18 (1556 Days)
Owner: Distinct Racing And Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $26	 Magnificent Andy	 1:24.76	 (24.05)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $8.5	 Divulge	 1:25.76	 (23.85)	 8	 6	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $31	 Savanik	 1:19.79	 (24.06)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $12	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Luke Campbell	 52.5	 $26	 Candlelight Supper	 1:42.60	 (23.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

12 ARROWSWIFT Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 11 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,910
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Biscay Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/06/20 (811 Days)
Owner: W H Godecke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	06Jun21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 56	 $17	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:38.54	 (24.39)	 9	 10	 ....12¼............................ Poor run
6 of 11	 04Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 55	 $51	 Justhandy	 1:20.63	 (24.71)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
16 of 16	19Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	16]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $81	 Blonde Warrior	 1:33.18	 (24.45)	 13	 12	 ..... 9¾............ Disappointing run
2 of 9	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $41	 Serviceman	 1:30.42	 (26.43)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $7	 Candlelight Supper	 1:42.60	 (23.81)	 3	 5	 ..... 4½............................No show
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R8 07 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Morley Growers Market (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1700m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,500
5:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 791181
	 2	 125687
	 3	 963524
	 4	 176478
	 5	 784086
	 6	 937072
	 7	 364653
	 8	 354378
	 9	 908960
	10	 388478

RUN D’AFFAIRE RUN
HE’S A LUCKY LAD
SPEEDY MISS
SCORPION STORMZ
DEPUTANO
INDOMINUS
SHE’S A SWEET DEEL
HEZAPRO
PINK AND PURPLE
MY FAIR BALENTINE

61.5
58
57
56.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55

6
4
5
9
13
7
11
10
12
1

CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

C J’STON-PORTER
TAJ DYSON  3 

C PARNHAM
HOLLY WATSON  2 

T TURNER
B PARNHAM
MS R FORREST
J BROWN
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

G C BALLANTYNE
A DURRANT
D & B PEARCE
JOSHUA KRISPYN
R ROGERS
C WEBSTER
C & M GANGEMI
M SANTICH
RICKY MOSS
D O’CONNOR

6
4
7
6
6
7
5
5
7
6

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
68
66
65
64
64
64
63
63
62

	25-�5�-4-4
	11-�3�-1-0
	44-�5�-8-7
	21-�3�-4-2
	23-�4�-1-5
	27-�4�-4-2
	11-�3�-0-3
	22-�3�-0-2
	47-�6�-5-3
	33-�4�-1-4

$101,374
$131,845
$160,615
$75,375
$105,420
$91,670
$73,298
$81,190
$145,968
$104,645

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 273302
	12	 055605
	13	 050820

KORANIS
DEEL RED
ROCKON TOMMY

54.5
54
54

2
3
8

B B-EDWARDS  2 

K DHURUN  2 

--

CAREY MARTIN
RYAN HILL
J A POPESCU

7
7
8

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60

	44-�5�-5-4
	48-�8�-4-0
	53-�7�-2-4

$147,407
$123,773
$303,400

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 RUN D’AFFAIRE RUN Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 6 Total: 25-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$101,374
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 5-0-2-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Femme D’Affaire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-5-3-1 Last Win: 18/08/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Ms D S Ballantyne, G C Ballantyne & P A Daniw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $9.5	 My Marlaina	 1:11.61	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show
1 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	 9]	 P Harvey	 57.5	 $8.5	 Dazzling Dane	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 S 	 5	 [	11]	 P Harvey	 58	 $6	 Midnight Mystery	 1:32.05	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 10	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Harvey	 56.5	 $10	 Ginger Flyer	 1:41.01	 (25.05)	 1	 1	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 59.5	 $4.4	 General Grant	 1:38.49	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win

2 HE’S A LUCKY LAD Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 4 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$131,845
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 4-3-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Lucky You J+H: 8-3-1-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/21 (280 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, Miss P T Tan, Bd White, P W Jones & P A Ibbotson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $*2.2	 Black Chips	 2:13.38	 (24.07)	 6	 3	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $*3	 Phoneme	 1:25.70	 (22.73)	 9	 11	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $9	 Trix Of The Trade	 1:37.11	 (22.99)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $17	 Rokanori	 1:49.34	 (23.73)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 5	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $7.5	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:38.49	 (24.81)	 7	 7	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

3 SPEEDY MISS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 44-5-8-7 Prize Money: A$160,615
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 25-3-5-3 Track: 20-2-5-5

7yo bl aus m Fav: 6-2-1-1 54-56kg: 14-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Runaround J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-4 Last Win: 03/01/21 (612 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), A Thompson, B S Hill, M B Papworth, K W Blechynden, C W Blechynden & D T James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $31	 She’s Puzzling	 1:18.11	 (24.03)	 12	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 11	 09Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $21	 Frigid	 1:25.94	 (24.38)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $*4.4	 I’m Pretty	 1:25.54	 (24.34)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $10	 Classic Rogue	 1:42.08	 (25.09)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 13Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 54.5	 $7	 Vital Flirt	 1:45.44	 (27.72)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼................. Laid in straight

4 SCORPION STORMZ Trainer: Joshua Krispyn Barrier: 9 Total: 21-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$75,375
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 15-2-4-1 Track: 9-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 14-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Northerly Gale J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 21-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/05/22 (104 Days)
Owner: T Blechynden, M I Hopkins, Mrs L M Blechynden, P J Hahnel, M J Thorn, J Collins, Mrs J M Collins, P R Mell, Mrs A L Mell, J Krispyn, G J Stewart, Mrs K Stewart, Mrs D Baker, B 
Baker, R P Mell, Mrs J R Mell & Mrs N Hopkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $14	 Miss Maranta	 1:18.90	 (23.85)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $18	 Flying Missile	 1:27.33	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $11	 Westriver Miracle	 1:41.28	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 13Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $11	 Vital Flirt	 1:45.44	 (27.72)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $8	 Titian Queen	 1:25.37	 (23.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
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5 DEPUTANO Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 13 Total: 23-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$105,420
Jockey: Holly Watson (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 17-3-1-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-0-1 54-56kg: 9-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Verrazano Dam: Divine Deputy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/21 (476 Days)
Owner: Phillmark M L L Scott (Mgr: M L L Scott), A Schultz, P J Erceg, W N Elder, R B Rogers & M J Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 19Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $11	 Tinsnip	 1:39.55	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $31	 Bogart	 1:37.93	 (24.07)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $9.5	 Sentimental Queen	 1:38.20	 (23.03)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼........... Hampered at start
8 of 12	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 5	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $26	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:18.31	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $41	 Benji’s	 1:26.08	 (23.66)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

6 INDOMINUS Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 7 Total: 27-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$91,670
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 21-3-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Xaaristic J+H: 21-3-3-1 Turf: 27-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 24/02/22 (195 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, B R Webster, K Webster, P J Hutchinson, P Princi, Mrs L M Epis, A N Torre, Ms G Torre, Ms P Neary & S Mills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $21	 Recapitulate	 1:36.33	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $8.5	 Brother Paddy	 1:37.57	 (24.17)	 8	 9	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
11 of 14	16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $21	 Buster Bash	 1:49.37	 (25.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 59.5	 $4.6	 Bold Success	 1:50.78	 (24.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $7	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 SHE’S A SWEET DEEL Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 11 Total: 11-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$73,298
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 8-3-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-0-1 56-58kg: 8-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Drive On J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 05/01/22 (245 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), K Hassan, Apj (Mgr: P J Riky), R J Wade, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), G Wink & D P 
Coyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $*3.1	 All Man	 1:40.88	 (24.48)	 12	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 12	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $4.4	 Tri For Us	 1:52.25	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................Lacerations
6 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $7.5	 Miss Maranta	 1:18.90	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾..............Eased in straight
5 of 13	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	11]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59.5	 $6.5	 Arcadia Grace	 1:20.40	 (24.61)	 11	 12	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56	 $*4.8	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

8 HEZAPRO Trainer: M Santich Barrier: 10 Total: 22-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$81,190
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 55.5 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 9-0-0-1

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Shezapro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/03/22 (160 Days)
Owner: M Santich & Miss T A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $4.8	 General Grant	 2:18.82	 (23.87)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 56	 $18	 Red Hot Hope	 2:06.13	 (24.75)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $31	 The Velvet Queen	 1:39.80	 (23.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $21	 Ginger Flyer	 1:41.01	 (25.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 55	 $51	 Ginger Flyer	 1:39.30	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

9 PINK AND PURPLE Trainer: Ricky Moss Barrier: 12 Total: 47-6-5-3 Prize Money: A$145,968
Jockey: J Brown WT: 55.5 Good: 36-6-3-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 7-3-2-0 54-56kg: 30-4-5-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Lavender Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: 22/08/21 (381 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Garland & R W Moss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 7	 19Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Luke Campbell	 54	 $16	 The Cat Ratcher	 2:04.38	 (23.38)	 -	 -	 ..... NP.................. Incident report
8 of 16	 06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $101	 Off Wego	 2:00.15	 (24.23)	 7	 9	 ..... 5½...............Laid out straight
9 of 10	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $26	 Chuck A Luck	 2:19.18	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 11	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $31	 Sugar Cain	 2:15.00	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
10 of 12	24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	10]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $91	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back

10 MY FAIR BALENTINE Trainer: D O’Connor Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$104,645
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 27-4-1-1 Track: 8-1-1-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 52-54kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Balentine Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Last Win: 06/01/21 (609 Days)
Owner: C Chua

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 11Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $7.5	 Holy Enchantment	 1:50.52	 (24.37)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $19	 Black Chips	 2:13.38	 (24.07)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 15Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $26	 Fashion Queen	 1:32.00	 (23.37)	 6	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $9	 Jadavi	 1:50.13	 (22.53)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $31	 Benji’s	 1:26.08	 (23.66)	 9	 8	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten

BELMONT PARK | PAGE 21



PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 SEP 2022

11 KORANIS Trainer: Carey Martin Barrier: 2 Total: 44-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$147,407
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 36-4-4-4 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-4-0-1 52-54kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Danaupair Starlet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/21 (494 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Martin, P A Martin, J P Martin, B D Martin, Ms A L Martin, M P Grantham, N S Petrides, M H Bassett-Scarfe & J R Parkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $12	 In The Bag	 1:46.65	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Angela Johnston	 56.5	 $9	 Dynamite Alf	 1:47.08	 (24.57)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 09Aug22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $*4.2	 Bart’s Bullet	 1:36.63	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	13Aug22	 BRO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $61	 Ombudsman	 2:16.58	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 21Aug22	 MNE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Angela Johnston	 54.5	 $9	 Butterlea Lad	 2:08.95	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.............................Nice run

12 DEEL RED Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 3 Total: 48-8-4-0 Prize Money: A$123,773
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 36-6-4-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 52-54kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Runzonred J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 48-8-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/21 (264 Days)
Owner: M D Hancock, Mrs H M Harding, C A Harding, G H Hill, D C Pym, B M Lane, T O Daniells, N R Croker & Mrs D M Hancock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60	 $6	 Mexi Cola	 1:35.47	 (24.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼..........Struck interference
5 of 11	 06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $7	 Watch Me Ney Ney	 1:36.91	 (23.42)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 13Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 58	 $8.5	 Watto’s Reward	 2:01.76	 (25.43)	 5	 8	 ........ 7................... Every chance
10 of 10	24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $26	 Herron Sand	 1:24.20	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10½.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $31	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

13 ROCKON TOMMY Trainer: J A Popescu Barrier: 8 Total: 53-7-2-4 Prize Money: A$303,400
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 39-5-0-4 Track: 26-4-2-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 26-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Sushi Quatro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-7-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-0 Last Win: 09/03/19 (1278 Days)
Owner: B A Jupp & J A Popescu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 0LY	 [	12]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $14	 Pambella	 1:42.90	 (24.94)	 12	 13	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	13]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $26	 Miss Maranta	 1:18.90	 (23.85)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $20	 Westriver Miracle	 1:37.54	 (23.83)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 H 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $18	 Canny Jack	 1:50.38	 (24.75)	 9	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
12 of 12	24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $18	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early


